
 
This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.

From: Board of Supervisors, (BOS)
To: Calvillo, Angela (BOS); Laxamana, Junko (BOS); Mchugh, Eileen (BOS); Ng, Wilson (BOS); Somera, Alisa (BOS)
Cc: BOS Legislation, (BOS)
Subject: FW: Keep Up The Good Work and Thank You!
Date: Monday, March 21, 2022 9:22:53 AM

 
 

From: Al Cheng <alcheng1668@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Friday, March 18, 2022 8:22 AM
To: Chan, Connie (BOS) <connie.chan@sfgov.org>; Stefani, Catherine (BOS)
<catherine.stefani@sfgov.org>; Peskin, Aaron (BOS) <aaron.peskin@sfgov.org>; Mar, Gordon (BOS)
<gordon.mar@sfgov.org>; Preston, Dean (BOS) <dean.preston@sfgov.org>; Haney, Matt (BOS)
<matt.haney@sfgov.org>; Melgar, Myrna (BOS) <myrna.melgar@sfgov.org>; MelgarStaff (BOS)
<melgarstaff@sfgov.org>; Mandelman, Rafael (BOS) <rafael.mandelman@sfgov.org>; Ronen, Hillary
<hillary.ronen@sfgov.org>; Walton, Shamann (BOS) <shamann.walton@sfgov.org>; Safai, Ahsha
(BOS) <ahsha.safai@sfgov.org>; Board of Supervisors, (BOS) <board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org>;
Board of Supervisors, (BOS) <board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org>; Breed, Mayor London (MYR)
<mayorlondonbreed@sfgov.org>
Cc: Cheng Albert <alcheng1668@yahoo.com>
Subject: Keep Up The Good Work and Thank You!
 

 

Dear Honorable  Mayor London Breed,
 
I am sharing with you what I posted on social media. Kudos to your leadership.
 
“Yesterday I was totally blown away by the visible changes in the Tenderloin/Little Saigon
neighborhood in San Francisco. A lot cleaner, safer, and pleasant. A result of the City’s recent
aggressive efforts to clean up the area. Extremely pleased as I walked around the many blocks.
 
N.B. On several occasions during the past year, I would drive by the area in an attempt to pick up
banh mi sandwiches from Little Saigon. I ended up just driving by and immediately leaving when I
saw dozens of unruly folks, dirty trash, unkept tents, drug dealing of sorts, drunks, homeless folks.
This precarious scene repeated itself throughout the entire many blocks neighborhood. I felt unsafe.
“Don’t go there. It’s not safe,” my family and friends would tell me. 
 
As such this welcome change made me smile. “Lately it’s much different from before. My business
has increased. People coming in,” remarked the owner of L&G Sandwich. Let’s see if the City
continues to maintain this trend and make it a wonderful place to visit again.”
 
Please continue to keep our City safe, clean, and affordable. And at the same time taking good care
of our homeless population  Thank you.
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Respectfully yours,
Al CHENG
A Longtime San Francisco Resident 
 
 
Sent from my iPhone

On Dec 22, 2021, at 9:26 AM, Al Cheng <alcheng1668@yahoo.com> wrote:



Dear Supervisors: 

I am a resident of District 11. and I urge you to vote for the Mayor’s
“Proclamation of Local Emergency – Drug Overdoses in the Tenderloin”
(File No. 211320) this Thursday. The residents of the Tenderloin are living
with crime, drug use, drug dealing, and dangerous conditions. Those
unhoused in the Tenderloin also endure unsafe, unhealthy, and
deteriorating conditions.

The Emergency Proclamation will enable the City to have a more effective
emergency response, with public health, behavioral health, social, or
housing services. The Proclamation requires the Controller’s office to
report to the Board on the City’s use of funds to support the emergency
response. The state of emergency will only last 90 days, and the Board
retains the ability to terminate the state of emergency early.  

In a recent poll of San Franciscans, over 80% of respondents said that
homelessness and street behavior are the top issues facing the city, and
88% said that the situation is getting worse. We are looking to you, our
Supervisors, to authorize faster and more effective action to address this
crisis. Treat this disaster like the emergency it is. Approve the Mayor’s
Proclamation of a Local Emergency -- Drug Overdoses in the Tenderloin.
Thank you!

Respectfully yours,

Albert Cheng 
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District 11

 

Sent from my iPhone


